NOTICE OF RATE INCREASE

Colorado Jeep Trail Tours, Inc., filed Passenger Tariff, Colorado PUC No. 2 on October 13, 2023. Colorado Jeep Trail Tours, Inc., under Certificate No. 55863, may transport passengers in sightseeing service between points in the Counties of La Plata, Montezuma, San Juan, and San Miguel.

Colorado Jeep Trail Tours, Inc. in Passenger Tariff, Colorado PUC No. 2 proposes to revise the fares for these sightseeing tours:

	Adult		Child	
	Existing	Proposed	Existing	Proposed
Mesa Verde, Full day	\$199	\$189	\$199	\$149
Mesa Verde, 1/2 day	\$139	\$149	\$99	\$99

Colorado Jeep Trail Tours, Inc. in Passenger Tariff, Colorado PUC No. 2 proposes to add these sightseeing tours:

	Proposed	
	Adult	Child
Durango tour	\$119	\$99
Silverton Jeep tour	\$149	\$129
Van/Jeep Combo	\$199	\$159

	Proposed
Scenic van tour, up to 8 hours for 1 to 14 passengers\$	\$1,000
Each additional hour	\$200
Private Jeep tour, up to 8 hours for 1 to 6 passengers\$	\$1,200
Each additional hour	\$200

The proposed effective date of the tariff changes is November 13, 2023. The Colorado Public Utilities Commission by a decision may suspend the effective date of the proposed changes.

Objections to the proposed tariff changes may be submitted through the Commission's E-Filing System at: https://www.dora.state.co.us/pls/efi/EFI.homepage and e-filed in Proceeding 23AL-0507TR or mailed to Colorado Public Utilities Commission, 1560 Broadway, Suite 250, Denver, CO 80202. Any objection should be received by the Commission by November 7, 2023. If the Commission sets the matter for hearing, the filing of a written objection will not by itself allow a person to participate in the hearing. To participate in the hearing, a party must also file a written intervention and receive leave of the Commission to intervene. Requests to intervene as a party must comply with Commission rules.

(Name of owner)

(Title of owner)